| L07000 | 119477 |
|---|---|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 000112635970 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 11/29/0701008024 **125.00 |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | DIVISION DE SECRETARY (C) 07 NOV 29 PM |
| | 2: 2: 2: 2: |
| Office Use Only | |

JAN ... /32

LAW OFFICES **KROOP & SCHEINBERG, P.A.** SOUTH BAY CLUB + SUITE C-1 800 WEST AVENUE MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33139

RICHARD I. KROOP ALSO ADMITTED IN COLORADO

BRUCE J. SCHEINBERG CERTIFIED FAMILY MEDIATOR COUNTY CIVIL COURT MEDIATOR

November 27, 2007

Division of Corporations Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Articles of Organization AA FOOD OF MIAMI, LLC

Gentlemen:

Very truly yours,

Enclosed herein please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization of the above named corporation to be filed in your office, together with my check in the sum of \$125.00 for the cost of same.

Kindly return one conformed copy of the Articles directly to this office.

I would appreciate your giving this matter your most immediate attention.

Thank you for the courtesies extended, I remain

KROOP & SCHEINBERG, P.A. By: Richard I. Kroop RIK:bg in unatu Ader, E and matter very prost dramadants mention. Encls.

• For rearrest pay conformed copy of the Articles directly to this office.

主义がいき ション特別目的にいたが、の**知ら、** and the meridian part of the filled that the start of data with no · Mainteen and the second se second sec · · · · · · ·

AREA CODE 305 538-7575

FAX AREA CODE 305 538-4676

.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

07 NOV 29 PH 2: 24

DIVIS

OF

AA FOOD OF MIAMI, LLC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I: NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Company shall be AA FOOD OF MIAMI, LLC.

ARTICLE II: PURPOSE

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized to engage in any lawful activity or to transact any lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, as amended.

ARTICLE III: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address of the Company is 7140 COLLINS AVE, Miami Beach, Florida 33141

ARTICLE IV: TERM OF EXISTENCE

The Company shall commence its existence on the date these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State. The Company shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE V: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of Florida is KROOP & SCHEINBERG P.A. 800 WEST AVE. Suite C-1 Miami Beach, Florida. 33139

ARTICLE VI: MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by a manager in accordance with regulations adopted for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The Initial Manager is AFTAB AHMED

ARTICLE VII: SIGNATORY

The name and address of the persons signing these Articles of Organization are:

AFTAB AHMED 1623 ALTON COURT MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Signatories executed these Articles of

| Organization this <u>27</u> day of | Nov | <u></u> , 2007. | $\alpha \alpha \Lambda$ | |
|------------------------------------|-----|-----------------|-------------------------|---|
| | | Alla | Vim | |
| | AF | TABAHMED | ······ | - |

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this $\frac{27}{2}$ day of $\frac{NoV}{2}$, 2007, before | |
|---|------|
| | |
| me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, persona | illy |
| appeared AFTAB AHMED known to me to be the persons described herein and w | /ho |
| executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged before methat they executed t | |
| same, who are personally known to me, or (/) who has, produc | ceď∕ |
| as identification, and who did take an oa | th. |
| Time Deco | 1 |
| RICHARD RECHARD RECEPTION State of Florida | - |
| Notary Public - Stale of Florida My Commission Expires Oct 30, 2008 Commission # DD 334430 Bonded By National Notary Assn. | |

REGISTERED AGENT'S ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned, named as the registered agent in Article V of these Articles of Organization, hereby accepts the appointment as such registered agent, and acknowledges that it is familiar with and accepts the obligations imposed upon registered agents under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, as amended.

KROOP & SCHEINBERG P.A. by Richard I. Kroop